RESOLUTION NO. 96-79

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE RATE INCREASE SOUGHT BY SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Southern States Utilities operates the utilities in Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Southern States Utilities has sought an increase in their rates for all the counties within which they operate utilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>8th</u> day of May, 1996 that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, hereby:

1. Are unanimously opposed to any rate increase sought by Southern States Utilities in Nassau County, Florida.

ATTEST:

T. J. CREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney. MICHAEL S. MULLIN BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

GGTNBOTHAM

ts:)Chairman